
Rogers St. (21-3) -vs- Central Oklahoma (12-12)
3/17/2026 at Oklahoma City, Okla. (Bricktown Ballpark)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Damon Anderson Wolf (5-0)
Loss: Chase Yarger (1-5)
HBP: Michael Klein
PB: None
 

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Rogers St. 5 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 5 13 12 1
Central Oklahoma 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 6 10 2

Rogers St. 13

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Kade Goeke 2b 3 2 1 0 2 1 0
Andrew Ramirez ss 3 2 0 0 2 0 0
Sammy Harris 3b 4 1 1 2 2 1 0
Andres Contreras dh 5 1 1 0 0 1 3
Jake Mitchell 1b 4 2 2 3 1 0 0
Nathan Gutierrez rf 4 1 2 0 1 0 0
Trevor Spainhoward c 5 2 2 1 0 0 2
Zak Nelson cf/lf 4 0 1 2 1 1 1
Luis Fuentes lf 3 1 2 0 1 0 1
    Jordan Tucker cf 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
Damon Anderson Wolf p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ricardo Landeros p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Mason Trotter p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Michael Klein p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 13 12 9 10 4 7

2B: Trevor Spainhoward (1)
SH: Kade Goeke (1); Andrew Ramirez (1)
SB: Zak Nelson (1); Jordan Tucker (1)
CS: Kade Goeke (1); Luis Fuentes (1)
E: Kade Goeke (1)
DP: 1

Central Oklahoma 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Colton Ayres lf 4 1 1 1 1 1 0
Caleb Castle ss 4 0 0 0 1 0 0
Drake Lee 1b 5 0 1 0 0 1 3
Elijah Alexander 2b 4 0 0 0 0 3 0
Luke Stout dh 3 1 1 0 0 0 2
    Jackson Archambeau ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Carson Taylor 3b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Noah Smallwood 3b 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
Wyatt Yetter rf 1 1 1 0 1 0 0
    Gage Gilchrist rf 2 2 2 1 0 0 0
Cade Mills c 2 0 1 2 0 1 0
    Trevor Rowe c 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Kade Sheldon cf 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
Chase Yarger p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Bron Farr p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Trent Gerber p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Zack Hudspeth p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Mylan Childers p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cortt Gentry p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Caden Hinther p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jackson MacWilliams p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 6 10 5 3 6 5

2B: Noah Smallwood (1); Wyatt Yetter (1); Gage Gilchrist (1); Cade
Mills (1)
SF: Kade Sheldon (1)
HBP: Trevor Rowe (1)
PO: Wyatt Yetter (1)
E: Elijah Alexander (1); Noah Smallwood (1)

Rogers St. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Damon Anderson Wolf (W, 5-0) 5.2 5 2 2 3 4 0 0 0 0 19 22 5 5 75
Ricardo Landeros 1.1 4 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 8 2 2 21
Mason Trotter 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 1 11
Michael Klein 1.0 1 2 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 5 6 1 1 20
Totals 10 6 5 3 6 1 0 1 0 34 39 9 9 127

Central Oklahoma IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Chase Yarger (L, 1-5) 0.2 5 5 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 6 8 0 2 25
Bron Farr 4.0 3 1 1 2 1 1 0 0 0 14 16 7 3 59
Trent Gerber 0.2 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 4 0 2 22
Zack Hudspeth 1.0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 5 2 0 20
Mylan Childers 1.2 1 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 5 7 0 2 25
Cortt Gentry 0.0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 4
Caden Hinther 0.2 1 4 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 4 6 1 1 24
Jackson MacWilliams 0.1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 5
Totals 12 13 8 10 4 1 0 0 0 36 48 10 10 184



Umpires: Home Plate: Tim Horton First: Ethan McCranie Third Base: Dennis Hill 
Start: 6:05 PM   Time: 3:19   Attendance: 219   Weather: Clear, 65, Wind S10
Game notes:



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 5   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Rogers St. - Top of 1st RSU UCO
Kade Goeke singled up the middle (1-0 B). 0 0
Andrew Ramirez grounded out to p, bunt, SAC (0-0); Kade Goeke advanced to second. 0 0
Sammy Harris walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Andres Contreras grounded out to 2b (3-2 KBBKB); Sammy Harris advanced to second; Kade Goeke
advanced to third. 0 0
Jake Mitchell singled up the middle, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Sammy Harris scored; Kade Goeke scored. 2 0
Nathan Gutierrez singled through the right side (2-0 BB); Jake Mitchell advanced to third. 2 0
Trevor Spainhoward doubled to right field, RBI (1-0 B); Nathan Gutierrez advanced to third; Jake Mitchell
scored. 3 0
Zak Nelson singled to right field, 2 RBI (1-2 KBKF); Trevor Spainhoward scored; Nathan Gutierrez scored. 5 0
Bron Farr to p for Chase Yarger. 5 0
Zak Nelson stole second. 5 0
Luis Fuentes flied out to lf (3-1 BBKB). 5 0

Central Oklahoma - Bottom of 1st RSU UCO
Colton Ayres struck out swinging (2-2 BKKFBS). 5 0
Caleb Castle walked (3-1 BFBBB). 5 0
Drake Lee lined into double play p (0-1 K); Caleb Castle out on the play. 5 0

Rogers St. - Top of 2nd RSU UCO
Kade Goeke grounded out to p (0-0). 5 0
Andrew Ramirez flied out to rf (1-0 B). 5 0
Sammy Harris walked (3-2 BFSBFBFB). 5 0
Andres Contreras flied out to cf (1-1 KB). 5 0

Central Oklahoma - Bottom of 2nd RSU UCO
Elijah Alexander struck out swinging (1-2 KBFFS). 5 0
Luke Stout singled through the right side (2-2 BBKSF). 5 0
Carson Taylor flied out to 2b (0-2 FKF). 5 0
Wyatt Yetter doubled down the rf line (0-0); Luke Stout advanced to third. 5 0
Cade Mills doubled to right center, 2 RBI (0-2 SF); Wyatt Yetter scored; Luke Stout scored. 5 2
Kade Sheldon singled through the right side (0-1 K); Cade Mills advanced to third, out at home rf to c. 5 2

Rogers St. - Top of 3rd RSU UCO
Jake Mitchell fouled out to c (0-2 FKFF). 5 2
Nathan Gutierrez grounded out to ss (1-2 FBF). 5 2
Trevor Spainhoward flied out to 2b (0-0). 5 2

Central Oklahoma - Bottom of 3rd RSU UCO
Colton Ayres flied out to cf (0-0). 5 2
Caleb Castle grounded out to 3b (1-2 KBS). 5 2
Drake Lee grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-1 BF). 5 2

Rogers St. - Top of 4th RSU UCO
Zak Nelson grounded out to ss (2-2 KKBB). 5 2
Luis Fuentes singled through the left side (0-0). 5 2
Kade Goeke struck out looking (2-2 KFBBK). 5 2
Luis Fuentes out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 5 2

Central Oklahoma - Bottom of 4th RSU UCO



Elijah Alexander grounded out to ss (0-0). 5 2
Luke Stout lined out to 3b (1-1 BK). 5 2
Carson Taylor grounded out to ss (1-1 KB). 5 2

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Rogers St. - Top of 5th RSU UCO
Andrew Ramirez walked (3-0 BBBB). 5 2
Sammy Harris flied out to lf (0-1 K). 5 2
Andres Contreras flied out to lf (3-2 BFBSFB). 5 2
Andrew Ramirez advanced to second on a wild pitch. 5 2
Jake Mitchell singled through the left side, RBI (2-2 BKBK); Andrew Ramirez scored. 6 2
Nathan Gutierrez singled to right field (0-0); Jake Mitchell advanced to third. 6 2
Trent Gerber to p for Bron Farr. 6 2
Trevor Spainhoward grounded out to 2b (2-2 BKKFBF). 6 2

Central Oklahoma - Bottom of 5th RSU UCO
Wyatt Yetter walked (3-0 BBBB). 6 2
Cade Mills struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS); Wyatt Yetter out at first c to 1b, picked off. 6 2
Kade Sheldon grounded out to 3b (0-0). 6 2

Rogers St. - Top of 6th RSU UCO
Zak Nelson grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 6 2
Luis Fuentes walked (3-2 FBBKBB). 6 2
Kade Goeke walked (3-2 KBBSFBB); Luis Fuentes advanced to second. 6 2
Zack Hudspeth to p for Trent Gerber. 6 2
Andrew Ramirez lined out to 3b (3-1 BBFB). 6 2
Sammy Harris reached first on a fielding error by 2b (0-2 FF); Kade Goeke advanced to third; Luis Fuentes
scored, unearned. 7 2
Kade Goeke out at home c to ss to c, caught stealing. 7 2

Central Oklahoma - Bottom of 6th RSU UCO
Colton Ayres walked (3-1 BKBBB). 7 2
Caleb Castle flied out to cf (0-0). 7 2
Drake Lee singled through the right side (2-2 BKBF); Colton Ayres advanced to second. 7 2
Elijah Alexander struck out swinging (2-2 FBBFFS). 7 2
Ricardo Landeros to p for Damon Anderson Wolf. 7 2
Luke Stout grounded out to 1b unassisted (3-2 BSFBFB). 7 2

Rogers St. - Top of 7th RSU UCO
Andres Contreras singled through the right side (1-0 B). 7 2
Jake Mitchell flied out to cf (2-1 BBK). 7 2
Nathan Gutierrez walked (3-2 KBBBKB); Andres Contreras advanced to second. 7 2
Mylan Childers to p for Zack Hudspeth. 7 2
Trevor Spainhoward reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Nathan Gutierrez out at second 1b to ss; Andres
Contreras scored. 8 2
Zak Nelson struck out looking (2-2 BBKFK). 8 2

Central Oklahoma - Bottom of 7th RSU UCO
Noah Smallwood pinch hit for Carson Taylor. 8 2
Noah Smallwood doubled down the rf line (0-0). 8 2
Gage Gilchrist pinch hit for Wyatt Yetter. 8 2
Gage Gilchrist doubled to right field, RBI (1-0 B); Noah Smallwood scored. 8 3
Trevor Rowe pinch hit for Cade Mills. 8 3
Trevor Rowe singled through the left side (2-1 SBB); Gage Gilchrist advanced to third. 8 3
Kade Sheldon flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (1-0 B); Gage Gilchrist scored. 8 4
Colton Ayres singled to center field (0-1 K); Trevor Rowe advanced to second. 8 4



Caleb Castle flied out to rf (0-0); Trevor Rowe advanced to third. 8 4
Drake Lee grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-0 B). 8 4

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Rogers St. - Top of 8th RSU UCO
Noah Smallwood to 3b. 8 4
Gage Gilchrist to rf. 8 4
Trevor Rowe to c. 8 4
Luis Fuentes singled through the left side (1-0 B). 8 4
Kade Goeke grounded out to p, bunt, SAC (2-0 BB); Luis Fuentes advanced to second. 8 4
Andrew Ramirez walked (3-2 BBSBKB). 8 4
Sammy Harris struck out looking (1-2 KFFBK). 8 4
Andres Contreras struck out looking (1-2 BFFK). 8 4

Central Oklahoma - Bottom of 8th RSU UCO
Mason Trotter to p for Ricardo Landeros. 8 4
Elijah Alexander struck out swinging (2-2 FFBBS). 8 4
Jackson Archambeau pinch hit for Luke Stout. 8 4
Jackson Archambeau flied out to 2b (1-2 SFB). 8 4
Noah Smallwood grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 8 4

Rogers St. - Top of 9th RSU UCO
Cortt Gentry to p for Mylan Childers. 8 4
Jake Mitchell walked (3-0 BBBB). 8 4
Caden Hinther to p for Cortt Gentry. 8 4
Nathan Gutierrez flied out to lf (2-2 BBKF). 8 4
Trevor Spainhoward singled through the left side (1-0 B); Jake Mitchell advanced to second. 8 4
Zak Nelson walked (3-0 BBBB); Trevor Spainhoward advanced to second; Jake Mitchell advanced to third. 8 4
Jordan Tucker pinch hit for Luis Fuentes. 8 4
Jordan Tucker reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (0-0); Zak Nelson out at second ss to 2b; Trevor
Spainhoward advanced to third; Jake Mitchell scored. 9 4
Jordan Tucker stole second. 9 4
Kade Goeke walked (3-2 FFBBBFB). 9 4
Andrew Ramirez reached first on a fielding error by 3b, advanced to second (2-2 KBFBF); Kade Goeke
advanced to third; Jordan Tucker scored, unearned; Trevor Spainhoward scored, unearned. 11 4
Jackson MacWilliams to p for Caden Hinther. 11 4
Sammy Harris singled to left field, out at second rf to c to 2b to 1b, 2 RBI (2-2 KBFB); Andrew Ramirez
scored, unearned; Kade Goeke scored, unearned. 13 4

Central Oklahoma - Bottom of 9th RSU UCO
Zak Nelson to lf. 13 4
Jordan Tucker to cf. 13 4
Michael Klein to p for Mason Trotter. 13 4
Gage Gilchrist singled to left field (1-0 B). 13 4
Trevor Rowe hit by pitch (1-0 H); Gage Gilchrist advanced to second. 13 4
Kade Sheldon flied out to cf (0-2 KF); Gage Gilchrist advanced to third. 13 4
Colton Ayres reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (1-2 BFS); Trevor Rowe out at second 3b to 2b; Gage
Gilchrist scored. 13 5
Colton Ayres advanced to second on a wild pitch. 13 5
Caleb Castle reached first on a fielding error by 2b (2-1 BKB); Colton Ayres scored, unearned. 13 6
Drake Lee struck out swinging (3-2 KBBSBS). 13 6


